506787603 07/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6834422

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name		Execution Date	
BITTORRENT, INC.		01/20/2017	
Name:	RAINBERRY, INC. 301 HOWARD STREET		
1			
Street Address:	301 HOW	ARD STREET	
Street Address: Internal Address:	301 HOW		
		00	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	00 NCISCO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11740912
Application Number:	11764791
Application Number:	11868464
Application Number:	12732264
Application Number:	13096828
Application Number:	13407635
Application Number:	13529996
Application Number:	13603395
Application Number:	14147356
Application Number:	14732490
Application Number:	14801778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(650)938-5200Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6503357762Email:cdiez@fenwick.comCorrespondent Name:ALAN XIANGAddress Line 1:FENWICK & WEST LLPAddress Line 2:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

506787603

PATENT REEL: 056995 FRAME: 0889

Address Line 4: MO	MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24984-01000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN XIANG, REG. NO. 71,089		
SIGNATURE:	/Alan Xiang/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2021		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name_Change_to_Rainberry_Inc#page1.tif			

N .		A07935
Secretary of State Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation Name Change Only - Stock	AMDT- STK-NA	FILED JRA Secretary of State State of California
IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing th	is form.	JAN 2 0 2017 p
Filing Fee - \$30.00		
Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment pa Certification Fee - \$5.00	age;	
1. Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation a	a it aursaath, ia	This Space For Office Use Only 2. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Numb
recorded with the Celifornia Secretary of State.)	is a contrainy is	*. Conflic opposition of organ i up section
Bit Torrent, Inc.		267 6150
Incorporation being	amended (e.g., "I tion being amende ade part of this do	esignation assigned to the provision in the Articl ," "First," or "A"). See instructions if the provision i ad does not include a number, letter, or other design coment.
3a. Article of the Articles of Incorporation		o read as shown in Item 3b below:
3b. The name of the corporation is Rain		
4. Approval Statements		
is The Barrel of Directors has ensued the smendma	ent of the Articl	es of Incorporation.
4a. The Board of Directors has approved the amendme		
4b. Shareholder approval was (check one):		
	ration is <u>85</u>	<u>,240,401</u> . The number of sh

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California law to sign.

1/20/17	All ban	Dipak Joshi
Date	Signature	Type or Print Name of President
1/20/17	Atrodui	Dipak Joshi
Date	Signature	Type or Print Name of Secretary
AMOT-STK-NA (EST 09/2016)	J	2016 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

PATENT REEL: 056995 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 07/27/2021

.....
